MITSUBISHI

=EETHERID LI E2OT

HEyo < sEER &b SOCIO-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LS2-2210

B X INDEX Page
I = i* )] £ Arm bod & IS ACCESSOMES t+roererrierrrrrertiittriiiiiiiiiitienieineeieiniaesieaseasns 2
@ £ B 4 (I) Sewing mechanism (I) ........................................................................ 4
(3 #* B % (I) Sewing mechanism (IT) covervmeesemsmmnninnnnniniiiietieis ettt 6
(4 £EER (M) & L UKFX ), Sewing mechanism (I) & Feed rock shaft, feed lifting

LT3 e rock shaft mechanism ::e-s-teeerereereseeenes 8
B % ¢ 1B & # # Stitch length regulator MEChANISM «w-seeesererssreesrsmseniesstsinnenseneetierininenees 10
(6 # Z B B Presser foot MEChANISM ««--««ss-rsreerrtrmmimm e 12
Y ] ') B #  Knife actuating mechanism «++s«+sessssesreresmnteniniiiintitiiniiinriinsiniee 14
2y FINy TR Touch back mechanism & Detector MEchanism ««+-«:sssesrerssscsssansssscsnenes 16

B LURHGERE

@[ =7 4 IS5 — B B Wiper MeChanism ----w-sresssrreessrreesenins ettt 18
o #5 s B B Ol lubrication MECRANISM ++++r-+sreesrersetttmimimtitiiiiiiiereraeee. 20
i .. 1 4 ACCESSOMIES wrorrerrrrrerrmrmmssssent ittt ettt et s s s ae e e 22

P-153 199012




@ #&E8E

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

= .
ot~ BN

-
N

(1) 4 5 6 3 78 9 10 1 (3) (>2) (3) (5)

@ -l /
] {.’I‘/; 17) (3)
7 % >
) (803) _{ {2/ G

14

(803) —




[0 #E3HR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

. e 155 P 1R 2%
i‘g’ g;;’:,fN_o.b & Description Amt. Req
[
=
1 M9 1182080 o I [ B T TR es Rubber plug $ 11,8 -++esrereeeerencncaiannnsn 6
2 M91910080 I I TR [+ TP O TN Rubber plug $ 19 ++ocesererreneinnnnnciiinnenn. 2
3 M90883 080 I (¥ I R TIOIP T OO Rubber plug [.3: 35 ETTTIP PRI PPPPPPPRN 5
4 MI1106004 7 5 = 1 % 11/64(40) X8 +vevereveres Cross recessed and slotted screw 1/64(40) X8 - 1
5 M3 0573080 o In [ YTy RTTCIII TSNNSO, Rubber plug $5. 7+ ssesessrennnennnennens 2
6 MN36A0584 X & #H /8 Thread take-up cover - 1
7 MO1108 001 B F > ik X % -+ Set screw 1/64(40)X5.5 - 1
8 MF36A1180 7 — L % X - Thread guide (amm top) --+«-++vereeemernnnes 1
9 M9 1116 002 F 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 eveeereestncernreasanannnn 1
10 MO 1109 004 PWTI 7S <1 % 11/64(40) K8 -vevevennees Cross recessed slotted screw 11/64(40) X8 +++++- 6
11T MF20A0135 38 0 0F e, Qil check WIndow::++s+sssvesacercrceceenanns 1
12 M92700 080 I FN $27-- - Rubber plug $ 27 -----essrrmermmemmminiancnnes. 1
13 M9 0106 053 /% * B HBeererrrorssssecnteanaans SPriNg Washer 6 ++««+seeersersssvesiinesicnans 3
14 MF 10A0 151 m ............................. Leg .................................................. 3
15 MFOIA0601 T 3 B T A coreeercorcomacrncnoninnnnn Cloth guide plate -+++++sssersreerercnacrannes 1
16 M9 1107 002 % 11/64(40) X5, 5 +vseveee SCrew 11/g4(40) X5, 5 «+++wsesssrsrcecssrscmsses 2
17 M9 0943 003 A I -3 9/64(80) X6 «+-+=v+e+=+- Screw 9/4(40) XB -++++rer-sesrereceracaransanes 2
18 M9 1508 001 1k X x 15/64(28) X6 -+ veeeenns Set SCrew 15/64(28) X6 «++veeeessrreressrnens 1
19 MF80A0181 77 — L X% X Feeeerennentniiceiiiinan Thread guide (right) »+-eecerreeeeennacinnen. 1
20 MFI10A0181 7 — 4L % % p.-CIT LTI PR Thread guide (left) -----eseeereesmieuennnnnnnn. 1
21 MN35A0691 AR H X 4w B cecvecvercennininninnn. Face plate gasket :------=--sssreveeverersenen. 1
22 MN36A0830 T @ A cererecsreccnintinenirnicnnns Face plat@:-++++=srereeerreanremennncininiennnn 1
23 MO1106 004 7/ 5 ¥ 1 % 11/64(40) XB ++evveeennee Cross recessed and siatted screw 11/64(40) X8 - 3
24 MO1106011 &4 m % 11/64(80) X7 «-<-vereneee Slotted counter sunk screw 11/64(40) X7 »++eeveese 2
25 MN3BAT 10T $F g eseececreninenn <+ Needle plate «-+«sseereerrrmieretannnncnnnnn. 1
901 MF10E0470 X ~ Y (§8)-++ee-r - Slide plate assy. «-«-++eseersenrerssisensecsns 1
% — X ~ 1 Mg eerercercstcnnniiniciniienne. Slide plate «+«c«+-==ecererecraneianiannininnnen. 1
27 MF10A0471 1R A CLUL e Plate spring for slide plate ««-stsesserees 1
28 M9 0604 002 ¢ Z 3/32(56) h v R RTTIISTEN Screw 3/32(55) M2, 2 ceerrreresanincnniniannns 2
902 MFOQOEOS50 7 L 5 > & g > #Heererrmenrerernnannn Pro-tension assy. ---++-ssseessennescsnnrnanns 1
29 MF 00A0 181 % b - - s Thread guide-«--++-essmseeessserrinsaninnianens 1
30 MFS0A0553 % ® KN F B e Pre-tension stud:--+s+ssseevereetciiiiniancnnees 1
31 MF 10A1 555 % = 11 Thread tension disc-- 2
32 MF36A0245 L5723 g ii{E s, Pre-tension spring 1
33 MOTI01 046 ¥ ¥ X F w b 11/64(40) erecueesneccne Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) +--+---- 1
803 MN36E0 210 % A - E TN Thread tension regulator assy. --++-+++++- 1
34 M9 1501 085 O 1) > Y | TR T T T O-Ting S5+ ceremveraeeermunnioiimienianninannnen. 1
35 M9 0901 002 F X 5 9/64(40) X4 <eeveneennnnn Screw 3/64(40) K4 «+reereerrrerenniciniaciinnnns 1
36 MF10A0709 7 < 2 CREBFRR)--eomeemeene Thread tension regulator bushing «+-++« 1
37 MFI10A0187 % W U Z (REATER)---eeeeeeeens Thread take-up Spring «-+«-«s«=ssssesssevacens
38 MF10A0553 BB + B OCREBESR) e Thread tension stud::«--++-sresecaccransenas 1
39 M9 0204 060 L (REETFRR)--vereeeenens Thread tension releasing pin -««-«-++e«+ee- 1
40 MF 10A0555 % I (GREBFEE)-eevreenenns Thread tension digc -«-t+sssereraceresancores 2
41 MM11A0556 BB I (REBTER)--ccereeeen Thread tension releasing disc -+« 1
42 MF11D0245 % Z (RIRTER)-eeeemreenes Thread tension spring -:+-s«sseteeseisacennee 1
43 MT 60A0802 [ A (CREGTFER)---vereeeee Thumb nut revolution stopper---------=+ 1
44 MO1605045 % BB F 7 w bk (REFE) oo Thumb nut 1/4(40) ++essereessseeseorsecassanns 1
45 MF 70A1 180 % x [ JEEETTTTERI P DT P PO PPN Thread guide:s+=stesreeriisiienncoiiinienne. 1
399 M9 1106 003 # S 1/64(40) X204 eneenees Screw 11/64(40) X220 -+x-- errmsemssessacrsneanes
3 LS2-2210




A48 (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

74 75 80 81 82 83 84 8589 (78) 87 88 %0 (83) 9

1 92 93

.
86
3
o
(83)
e
- — (808)— - N

73:_?"\72 " Tm (178)!
Ljoz(n) B

D




s (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

o maa-k sran
ig. B3 K 8 & % Description t. Req
No. Part. No. E .
55
70 MF OSAO 660 s'l' # ............................. Needle bar - s:tsseesessttssancinnticinsinncacisae l
7] MN 35A0 18] * : w ............................. Thread guide ..................................... 1
72 MOOBI5002 B % Ik £ X ¥ 1/a(44)X4.5 -veeeeeee Slotted flat head set screw 1/s(44)X4.5..-- 1
73 MF70A0128 3 & >  §t DBX1—2#14-oen Needie DBX1—24 14+ weereresrsesescsunees 1
74 M9 1113 002 F -3 U /5a(40) XX15eeeevrnees Screw 11/64(40) X 15 --wvererecnnnriencananiasans 1
904 MFOSEQ 580 X ﬁ it [7Z - CELLITTT RO TSP Y PP IPRY Thead take-up lever asgy::----+c-ssevesrense 1
75 MO 1802006 # % F x ¥ 9/32(28) X140 eurvecres Screw 9/32(28))(14 ............................. 1
76 M9 1801 002 ¢ * U 932(28) X130 0reruenee Screw 9/32(28) X 13 sreereernnrrenrieneennannnns 1
77 MF 90A0383 7 > > 2 * :/'ﬁ .......... .o« Crank with SCrew «s«ssserreaiinininicinan. 1
78 MO1606 001 Lk X % ¥ 1/4(40)X%6- Set screw /4(40) X6 - 10
79 MF 10A0 325 g ‘q ............................. SHAe DIOCK = +esesseseresressstatiocincnsetserices 1
80 —m88 8 —— o I & ............................. Rubber plug ......................................
81 MFB80A0232 £ WM X & Jb FKeeeororemnomninnnnnnens Upper shaft bushing (left)«-«-c:sseseveeesses 1
82 MN 36E0 230 _t u ............................. Upper shaﬁ ....................................... ‘
83 M9 1513 001 it A -3 T 15/54(28) X9, 5 ceeereeer Set screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 +seereereraranannane 6
84 MFOS5A0234 £ W X & I thecrninnn.. Upper shaft bushing (middlg):+eeeevereense 1
85 MFB80A0352 > -— * 9‘” .................... Thrust collar with SCrew «-«sesseeesccciaanes 1
86 M9 1602 001 1k X  F T V/a(40)X4 e Set SCTEW 1/4(40) X4 +wsrevvsemsserssessinnsns 2
sns MFOIE0 331 & # ‘ I _t .......................... Bevel JOar UPPEer @88Y. w:+w-+ssemsesrrosacnnes 1
87 —_— _t u ¥ -‘1 ............................. Upper shaft e 1T S I I ‘l
88 — # u # A -PUTTTTT T RYYPYPRPYITRT Vertical shaft gear (upper) .................. 1
80 MO 0320065 C B 1k A 88 M FB 20 eorsmemsccennsnnuens Retaining fing-C type «--+-++sssesesesssseses 1
90 MN 36A0Q0 492 a /L\ “ ............................. Feed drive eccentric cam - 1
9] MO 3008050 X 5 X b BE B -rroeemererrsenseninnna TRIUSE GOHAR -+-++sssrarsresseressnssrnsarasasneas 1
92 M90902011 & M F ¥ 3(28)XI3erereeene Slotted counter sunk screw 3/16(28) X13 «++.» 3
93 MFOIADZ233 £ W X & JU FHeereeoremmeommennianens Upper shaft busing (ﬁght) ................... 1
04 MO 1472086 F 4 J ¥ — b ecermmcriiimiieininnnee. Ol §@@l++++esrsresstsrestestiennceniiiiecienninnens 1
95 MN3BA0628 = — KIATFTY L4 e Needle bearing -+++-s-+=s-sssessseasssserssces 1
96 MF 00A1 386 7]( P HE YOy Ko, Connecting rod for feed cam +-:ecoeeeeees 1
97 MF 70A0 384 -t -F ﬁ o w F ............................. Connecﬂng rod for feed “fung camessee 1
98 MFO0A0521 $ M A £ N Eecrnnnnnn. Vertical shaft bushing (upper) ............. 1
99 MF ]OAO 520 & u ............................. Verﬁca’ shaﬂ ..................................... 1
100 MF70A0522 # M A 4 JU TFeeorrermmnnn Vertical shaft bushing (lower) --+eseesesees 1
908 MFOIE0332 5 H # M T $eoreninnn Bevel gear Iower assy.: -« -=+ssssssseesses 1
10 — & .-+« Vertical shaft gear (lower) 1
102 T W O F A e Lower shaft gears+»«++++ssessssessssansancnes 1
5 LS2-2210




FEEHE(TT)
SEWING MECHANISM (1I)

520 521 522 524 523 525 526 527 528 530 531 532 533

i




FEEHE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM (1I)

Fig. #&a—F by
19. sad— K . t. Req.
No. Part. No. B & & Description z
500 M9 1203 002 F * T 3/16(28) X15eeveeeeeees Screw 3/16(28) X15
50] MN 35A0 273 i"’ % U m ............................. LEVEE - ssesensessastrioncccsstistrssscanrsrsesens
502 M9 1109 001 1L X =3 T 1 /6a(40) X6 -eoeereeeeee Set screw 11/64(40) X6
503 MN35A00910 Y s 27 ceenreseesieneinsaiiinaaees Lin eeeeseressronsseoctosisossoressaonseneserinances
504 MN35A0530 B £+ W e SOt PiNessrrerrrsserssrsissrentininsns i
505 MN3SEQ 666 &t 3 *® T cecccerurcecerecerasernaneans Needle bar supportor assy.
506 MN35A1 691 /¢ o * S sesesrercensniesinesaressnens Gaskets oo reerrreresseretrniiiiiiiiiiantnsienn
507 MN 35A0 257 ﬁ I ﬁ .es F'.tﬁng p'ate ................
508 MOOYO4011 A mM X ¥ - Screw %/4(40) X6.
509 MN35A0667 ST # X I H 4 F  coovenvinnnnnnn. Guide bracket =------secereerseriessicnanenenna.
510 MOT106004 7 5 7 4 X T 11/aa(40)XB wrereereese Cross recessed and slotted screw ''/6((40)X8 -+ 2
511 MN35A0833 STHESI T X R I coorveennncimimiinni. BUSHINE s+ eteeesmssmnocansesanmstasisssinnsnnnses 1
512 M9 1106 001 1k X 3 ¥ 1 /6a(40) X4 oormnnernes Set screw 11/64(40) X4 -++vrevrrrrennrsorarecs 1
513 MN35A0662 8t 7 H €4 K B ceeeeeeereenennnnenniieannne Needle bar connecting link guide -~ 1
514 M9 0552 050 /] B £ Gecereersinnnniinninan. WaShEr § +oeereesesssssssssssennerestisosssnnsnnnes 1
515 M9 1203 002 X $ 3/16(28) X15weennnenas Screw 3/16(28) X5 cxeneesrerecesaueanncnssancns 1
516 MN3BA1 628 = — KA TP Y 4 ceevcerecanicinienneneinenaes Needle bearing :---+cesseererersrresennannaneas 1
517 M9 0806 002 ¢ 2 U 1/8(44) X6 »reereenrenes Screw 1/8(44) XG----ererrsresesarescsacesosaans 1
518 M9 0311 050 /I B £ Feeeerrernienin, WaSher 3 +seseerersersssercncrusiiniinineeneeen 1
519 MN35A0740 7 T n B eeeesenstinnini e Folt cooererrssernmeniiainmtuniinrsesesanneaccananeans 1
520 M9 1108001 it x % ¥ - Set screw '1/64(40) X6 1
521 MN35A0285 $tX UM X 2 ) ++«» Bushing 1
522 MN35A0284 §t % Yy W e Needle feed rock shaft 1
523 MN35A0 454 W e [ R T T Ty T TY T TPIPPIPOR PSP EPIY POSOTIIPYPRIPRISR: 1
524 M91204 003 A F F ¥ 316(2B)X12:e0eeeeeeree Screw 3/16(28) X12 1
525 MN35A1273 §F 3% U B d-ee-eeeeresmserenene LOVEE =-++teverrreesmsssersessossassrassassseonanass 1
526 M9 1108 001 £ X X ¥ 11/6(40)X5.5+eeer St 8Crew 11/64(40) X5, § -+ -osersesessraceses 1
527 M9 1602 001 ik X % T 1/4(80) X4 «-evvevennenns Set screw 1/s(40) X4 «e-reeerrrentenianciannn 2
528 MT60A0352 # S5 = eceesecseerarsasnesesiesenes COllar «-sssrserssescssiassumunmiiiineraesaaassnnnns 1
530 MN35A1 285 St 35 U B X 4 JU gGecerereerenctmsasnninnnnns BUShING --seeteseessrererrisstieniiirieniasnanie 1
531 M9 1402 050 E ﬁ ............................. Washer ............................................. ]
532 M90312065 MW 8 C T Ik X MR coocomomveommrennnninens Retaining ring (C-type) ««-+ssesseeesrsscecses 1
533 M9 2005 080 I N 2 ---= Rubber plug 1
534 MN35A1910 U > 4 © LinKeereeesereorsernrosarssaanns 1
535 MN35A0392 4t 2% YV E BY B -oooeevereeseennriiennnennn. Needle feed driving lever :-+ . 1
536 M9 1108 001 It * * G 1/54(40) X5, 5 +eeeeeeee Set screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 -++veesereeescscneees 1
537 M9 1203 002 ¢ X Z 3/16(28) X 15 e esereree SCrew 3/16(28) X15 <o vsseetsrnsesnirussmnsen. 1
538 MN 35A0 761 u 'D u ............................. Eccentric pln ..................................... 1
7 LS2-2210




(@ #EEUE(I1) &L UKFE B, XY EiEHE
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

1o 1M 112 113 120 121 122

154
129 130131132 162 161 160 155 (118) 153 159 152 157 147 148 149 (116)




@ ASRUE(1) L UKFEX B, ETXY R
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. W&3I—F ﬁnﬁ;i o
Sy 8 & Description t. Rea.
No.  Part.No. & p 2
=
110 M9 0619 050 HE& D WVASHEE -+++ereesertrmnsirarisatatsrrtseanssanesins 1
111 MN36ED 281 2% 1) B e Feed bar asgy. w--=ww:reeeeeeerersermeressiesenns 1
112 M9 0806 002 3¢ 2 & 1/8(44) X6 weeveerenees Screw 1/g(44) X Be-esereerreessentonsssiscenannes 2
113 MN35A0104 X% i ) Feed dog A, T15P +ssereersemsescsicccsecsacnens 1
114 MF 90A0 283 1R Shatft for feed bar (eccentric) »-«--«+-=-: 1
115 MF90A0278 X Feed rock shaft crank (left) ==--=ess-eseeeee 1
116 M9 1204 002 # F Screw 3/16(28) X12 4
117 MF70A0491 X ¥ - Feed rock shaft-:--++ 1
118 M9 0517 065 C M ik -- Retaining ring-C type 2
119 MF Q0AQ 286 K FiX Bushing for feed rock shaft (left) -+------ 1
120 MFO0A0279 Xk ¥ X% Y K Feeerererrnennannenananinne Feed rock shaft crank ( ﬂght) ............... 1
121 MF 00AD 454 * E O U K | [RXISPPTRTRYPRRSTRIRTIt: Feed rock shaft crank pines«esssseseeeeseses 1
122 M91521 002 & i tE X F T 11/6a(40)XT ooveveeere Slotted flat head set screw 11/64(40) X7 - 1
123 M9 1113 002 ¢ 3 T 11/54(40) X150 w000 reens Screw 11/64(40) X15 -reeeersenereseseaseanceenn 1
124 M9 1506 001 It A %  15/g4(28) KB veeeereees Set screw 15/64(2B) X6 -----eenserursrracecencs 1
sos MN 35A° ]25 ;g E > 0‘ — X fBecererreeriiesiniiiiinin Bobbin CASE @SSY, vrcmevieeseereresosesiesenes ‘|
125 MFOIA0G657 8 Bl T U R cccvvvcrnmnmnnenne. Bobbin thread tension spring «+++-+++-+=-+- 1
126 M97085030 8 M F % ¥ 3/32(100)X1. 600 Tension spring screw 3/2(100)X1.6 -+ 1
127 M9 7087 030 REF/SFik A XY 1/5(80)X1.2 -+ Tension regulating screw 1/16(80) X1.2-- 1
128 MF 01AQ 245 2 ﬁ m ]h FAS * ............................. Bobbin tension spﬂng ......................... 1
126 ME00A0 123 # ¥ S ceeesessiseesineisinieatins BObDin - ccesesrerarerersstsrossnrasatinitinniana 1
130 MF 10A0 229 w § lh F . ST TP P P T ST PPPYPPTORY IS Hook posmoner ............ 1
131 M9 1118 002 * T 11/54(40) X1000 w00 eeeee Screw 11/64(40) X10 1
132 MN 35A0 120 § .......................... Romry hook -T2 ]
133 M91259030 #+ 4 N X X ¥ #3/16(32) X900 Oll cap screw assy. 3/16(32)X9--+wrre-e 1
13 MFOSA0740 F 4 JU 7 T U b cocecmmnmmnniiinninnicanen Oil felt for lower Shaft -=++«sseesesrsaccccaanes 1
135 MO OBO3 086 F  JU S — Jb  crcrecccnctnnniinniciccnnn Ol 8@l ++sersresssssattasiastnsrnsansancaessann 1
136 MFODADOAST T M A 4 I Zeoreeremenscnnn. Lower shaft bushing (left) ceeevrreransnasenns 1
137 MF on 450 -F ‘ ............................. Lower Shaft «--cccosrrcortsrnsccicsccisciciocceees ‘
138 MFOIEO350 s B0 U H L T Thread trimmer cam with screw «-«-«« 1
139 M9 1602020 R ff & £ % Soket set screw 1/4(40) X10 «eevermeeeseese 2
140 MFO0A0453 F W * # Lower shaft bushing (middle)-«-+++++-++= 1
141 MF O1EQ 352 1] 5 Thrust collar with SCrew «s-ctessercccecaanuces 1
142 M9 1106 001 Ik X X < Set screw 11/64(40) 03, 7 -eereevessrsarasanes 2
143 MFQOAQ452 T #® 2 # -+ Lower shaft bushing (right) -+ SO
144 MF 80A0 688 /% 1 Oil pipe for lower shaft busing 1
145 MF on 753 7 '3 P :/‘ + P'unger ............................................. ]
146 MFO0A0572 v n ¥ & IS COll SPring +++r+esesssrssesvessansesasaianeusacacs 1
147 MF 80A0 154 * w Guide plate ....................................... ‘|
148 M9 1501 003 ¢ x SCrew 15/54(28) X10 wseeeresmrmssessunsnennane 1
149 M9 0%4 060 Vi FAS ﬁ COnnecﬁng rod stud ........................... “
150 MF80A0277 £ T % Y MW Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -« 1
151 MF70A0460 F T X U W Feed lifting rock shaft---------sssesseesenecns 1
152 MF70A0286 LT3 M X 2L Koo Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft (left) ---- 1
163 MO 1502050 X 5 X b EE & -oroeeevevercsnoniinnnieenn Thrust WaSher s+sessesersssrrassscrncnnncnacnees 1
154 M9 1112 002 3 ¥ 1/64(40)X12 Screw 11/64(40) X 12-reeerereasssssessnnnnannes 1
155 MN35E0276 £ T X VU B E#.o + Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) ------- 1
156 M91106004 7 5 = 4 X ¥ V/a(40)X8 -+ Cross recessed and siotted screw 11/64(40) X8 - 1
157 MF80A0352 & 5 - 7 0 s Thrust collar with screw 2
158 M9 1602 001 1 £ E3 T 1/4(40) X4 ceeenereeenee Set screw 1/4(40) X4 »+oereeeer 4
159 M9 1513 001 1 X - 3 T 15/64(28)X9.5-eee w00 Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 1
160 MEOSAOT80 F JU &  — ceevreeecccnserecoscvnnnnene HOI@E +-=+++esssrerssasasssransasssasaceanssannssas 1
161 MFO0S5A0910 Y > 2 ererirnrarressneneenenaiens LIRK-=++++reeeemssesserraresnasannanasaaseanssssssonns 1
162 M9 0942 003 # k12 X S 9/54(40)XXB. 6 oseerener Screw 9/64{40) X6, 5 +orerreeemseraarrracenen 2
163 MO 1257030 b 7 3 a2 Z ¥ 3/16(32) X5 ceererenenne Stud screw 3/16(32) XBereererrerenceresessenes 1
164 M9 1252 045 + “ b 3/16(32) -eeverrrensensenas NUt 3/16(32) ++eevvrerersessnmreesacnsnnneosinnenns 1
9 LS2-2210




% ) EREEHE
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

171 172 198

175201 176 177 178 179 szojzn 213 /215 216 217 220 221

(120) (122) ()

205

10




(5] =%¥)

RREDISHE

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

. SEARY
':E' B;E:ENO.F B & = Description AmtéReq.
-
55
171 MN 35A1 530 a ﬁ “ ............................. Cmnecung rod stud =-eceererriecniniiiiiiniaa 1
172 MFOOA6910 B & 3R U O v K coocmrescnincniiiiie Feed rock regulator connecting rod -« 1
173 MFOOAT 152 3£ U Bl B H L -cooveeeesemccnnsncnnnn Foed reguiator:: - ==t sesessesssserarocns 1
174 MF 00A7910 U > AT T T P LinKeesseeresmrerarnensiancanestrosssnscsoarsessonses 1
175 MO Q0504 065 E B JE X W 4--oeoemermnmcnnnnnnnnna Retaining ring-E type 4 «--ssseseeveeececsene 1
176 M9 0519 060 W e LINK SHUG e reverereosrrnsssereesssansersssosssanens 1
177 MF70A0750 7 D 3, J- NEETTICTITIPIPRIOTRSPRT PRI Bushing for feed regulator-««-«--«--+:cceeet 1
178 M9 0904 063 v FAS 11 | JERTTTITIOUTIETIORERRI RN Connecting rod stud ----»--+c-srveereressacenns 1
179 M9 2004 080 = I & ¢20 ....................... Rubber plug ¢2° ............................... 1
180 M9 1516 002 F x S 15/54(28) X8, 5 ---eeerr SCrow 15/64(28) X8, 5 «-r-ererrrererroressinces 1
183 MFQ00A5572 vV I % * FAY * ............................. Coil sprlng ........................................ 1
184 MF 00E] 635 ﬁ ~'/ a H ﬁ .......................... Reverse sewing crank Q8BY, srocerreeeenees 1
185 MO 0600 085 O U 3 & 1APE-reeeeemssrresasnens O-1ing TAPB:++rsosessessssmtstiastesenirsnsanes 1
186 MO 5003 053 M FAs * ............................. Spﬁng WASR@E = crevsetersrcrcsncnneniatcncencen 1
188 M91207003 H % T 3/16(28)X6.5 wrre SCrow 3/16(28)XE6.5 +rroveereserssermssusncs 1
189 MF 01A0632 ¥E o g [ P2 L S T P P Feed revers]ng J@V@r o»seveeerersornnnancenens 1
190 MF 00A0 633 ﬁ b2 u Lo 78 = Jeccererareecrrinccncnonene Feed revers]ng lever shafts-cossreeserecerees 1
191 M9 1501 007 # % A F X T 15/6(28)X14.5- SCrEW 15/64(28) X14, orvsrressersssrssassesas 1
193 M9 1505 002 x S 1576,(28)X13, 5 eoveee SErew 15/64(28) )13, 5 -vrevreusserearsussanses 1
195 MF 00A1 454 n 1
196 MF 00A2910 Y > 7 2
197 MF00A3 910 V > Y 2
198 M9 1112 002 ¥ * 2 3
199 MF 00A2 454 " 1
200 MN35A2530 E% 1 | JEETE ORISR P ORRTP TR PRI Feed reguiator Shaft «-«.esseseeeersersensenenes 1
201 MII513001 L A F  F 15/6a(28)X9. 5w Set 8Crew 15/64(28) X9, 5 -+-vseresseresseeess 1
202 MFO0A02890 32 U B B B --ororreemeemeeereninienee Stitch length adjusting crank:««--«s«-++++ 1
203 M9 0905 002 F ¥ S O/ea(40)XB,5 wereesee SCrEW 9/64(40) X8, 5 -rrvseeressvssssssssnsens 1
204 M9 0903 002 ¢ % S 9/64(40) 6,5 ++eeeeeene Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 orevrrereerrenaraasinnnes 1
205 MN35A3530 B 1+ B o Feed regulator shaft ««-«.-ss-ssevereriescanns 1
206 MN35A4530 B 15 | IR ROPPIPPUPI SRPIPIR RTINS LINK Stud - ceesereereseesmonecciiiiiceicinencannee 1
208 M9 1501 003 % T 15764(28) X10wecneeerens Sorew 15/64{28) X100 - everesersesrararsseananne 2
822 MFOIEDG40 % U B B F & $-eeeemmmennnnn. SCrew bar agsgy +-ssssssseersessessmnsasiannunnns 1
210 M9 1000 085 O > 7 PlOA- v+ Ofing P10A-++ssesssssssssessssnassasessssssansans 1
211 MF 05A0 572 VY N = * FAY * ............................. Coil spring .......................... 1
212 MFQ00A3 708 # 4 B e, Spring holder:-«-++ssssesenrerriesiiniciininnne 1
213 MF 00A0 852 ﬂ l a X t‘ 3/ eecertcrccasiacacnaianinacans Stopper pin ....................................... 1
214 MFS5A0640 53X U B B 3 & creereermeesersincencnnne SOPEW DA »++w-+eeerserersersrsnessssansssanassnees 1
215 MFO0A0950 L JAY == tecesnsrsisedeecesacsssttess stopper pin releasing lever «---«:--:-sseee 1
216 MFOQIA0631 4 4 4 P T T [517) KL TLTR TIPSO PP PPITSPIPPPRVIPIPIPYS RPN 1
217 MFOQ1A0 841 X E 3] 1) B ceemrreneneni Stitch length indicating plate «---seeeeeet 1
220 MFO00AQ 257 # BUShIng -++ro--terssseresesens i 1
221 M9 1215 002 :F Screw 3/16(28))(12 ............................. 1
222 MFO02A0245 M COil SPring »++++s+sresssatsssssnnsiinissncinine 1
223 M9 0921 002 F Screw 9/64(40) X8 2
224 WMF 00A4 708 # . 1
225 MF 00A6572 1

1

1

LS2-2210




PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

(6] ¥ A K45

12




(6] #AEHE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o : FEHRAX
‘;‘g_‘ a;::r?m.b 8 & % Description Amtér.\-eq
=5
230 MF 70A0 738 3| P e Knee Bifter rod = «« -sssssesreeeistmnnaosnnanans 1
231 M91219015 B8 fF F % T 3/16(28)X3.5-0eeeee Hinged screw 3/16(28) X3, 5+« eveerseserene 2
232 MO1503031 B ft & J b 15/4(2B)XE.5 e Stud bolt 15/54(28) X6, 5rverrveresressessenes 1
m MF 70A1 950 ﬁ I _t a’ L N — t .......................... Knee lifter lever (right) ....................... 1
234 MF 70A0511 2 % P e Knee lifter connecting rod «-«-++==s++++ssees 1
23k —m—m FAY * 2] 0— | =P P PTIYTT PRI PRPYPRPPPP PRI Spﬂng HOOK »+++eerersseascmntoccesencocancasoncsne 1
236 MF70A0572 Y Jb ¥ H IS F  -evemremvmemccnnienecnnees Spring for knee lifter lever:-+--+=-s--vereee- 1
238 M91504 031 B fF H J b 5/5(28)X7 - -+« Stud bolt 15/64(28) X7 ++++222+ 1
905 MFQOEO 252 I L7 L/\—% #- - Knee lifter lever (left) as 1
23 — * W X B L e ++« Tension releas]ng cam-- csvecnes 1
240 B ILEHFLIK = Fn. Knee lifter lever (Ieft) «-o-eeeeeemmemmeniinnnes 1
243 MN 35A0 105 # I ﬁ .......................... Presser foot AGSY, rrereeceeerrnisasietienen, 1
244 M9 0939 002 F X T 9/64(A0) X1 veeeeeeennes Screw 9/64(40) X17 oeemerreeennncciiiinnnnnnns 1
246 MF 00A0 267 ﬂ I * A B Jb cerscinsincniiiiiiiiie Bushlng for presser Darsseessessecssencinnies 1
247 MF11D0262 ¥ T B e PrOSSOr DAr -+-+sessrereesssssnreeersssrannanenesen 1
248 MFOIEO253 § I E & H L O Tffeeremerenes Presser bar lifting cam with O-ring ------- 1
249 M9 0401 085 O J] S 2 TAPeeeneiiiniiiniiin O-fing TAPS - cssseeesttnsnctattnnniisnsieniniinine 1
250 MF 01 EQ 252 # I _t b‘ * :/'ﬂ .................... Presser bar lifter with screw «s-c-sccseeeeees 1
251 M9 1100 001 Ik A % T N /ea(80)XB e evrener Set screw 11/64(40) X6 <o+ eerererenrnnnene 1
252 M9 1506 001 LIk X F  F 15/64(2B)XG -c-eereeeer Set 8Craw 15/64(28) X6 e cerrreseseseniinens 1
253 MN35A0265 # T # ¥ *x xIf- -+« Presser bar guide bracket:: seseenes
254 MF 12B0 259 ﬂ I FAY * ............................. Presser spﬁng ................................... 1
255 M9 1131 002 ¢ % T 1/64(40) X6, 5 -ereeeee Scrow 11/64(40) XB. 5 «+oveverrveesssisiennnne 1
256 MF 20A0703 X A P e Presser spring guide «--=-++=-++ssesssesseecs 1
257 MO93220035 W ¥ X Z T 1/2(28)-cveevereseerecnens Thumb screw 1/2(28) ----+--sserenrereasacanas 1
258 MO 3202047 Y % X F w b 1/2(28) -eeeriveereencenes Thumb nut 1/2{28) +ssrerervenserenmoniireneanns 1

13 LS2-2210




U018
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

3}3 (331) (330) 278

/
320 321322 262 .
267 2132 262 (gyy)
P 3{5 m

319

305 304 (303) 303302 317 301 300 299 297 (275) 298 (267)

14



YD) 188
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

. SEAN
FN?_' g;_-,ffmb B8 & % Description AmtéReq.
-
5
261 MFOOAD746 7L X T T AR crvornnniinniniiiieanes FloXIDIe WIF@ «+ccverserssrrorcrtsssncscainnsenes 1
262 MFOOEQ740 7L %3 7}[, 4% (ﬁ) ....................... Flexible wire @BBY, seerrereesresseresasnastaanne 1
263 MF mA] 391 E ” ﬁ ............................. Thread trimmer driving J@ver «+seeeeeseseene 1
264 M9 7082 030 B 7 3 S 15/64(28)X7.5wevveenn Stud screw 15/64(28) X7, 5 ++ereevverereseeens 1
2656 MFOOA1 729 £ X U I8 X ceecrnianne - Trimming lever spring--+:+ 1
266 MF Q0A1 352 # 4 = eesessenenes -+ Spring support collar 1
267 M9 1502 045 F+ w b 15/54(28) cveveeeeeenrenens Nut 15/64(28) +++veeneeeee 1
268 MFO0A0361 L HFLTNTAY HRIF— e Flexible wire holder:::-:s«stsesesencsennen 1
260 MO 1127015 BY & F % ¥ 1/64(40) X5 reeeveoenss Stud screw 11/64(40) X5 «+eeeveesreresrassonse 1
270 MF36A0750 ZL RS TIHTTHMI ccocvevecinnnnnninene. Flexible wire presger::: -::-ss-sccseeeescins 1
271 M9 0802 002 EY S 1fg(AB)XT wwveenerenenes SCTOW 1/8(84) X T errersessecaressmssesasssessens 2
272 MF Q0A0 780 & j[7 A = estssesssesescsicasesearcanes HOIQOE +=+verressssemsiristiitanrtisitsniieccersenes 1
273 M9 1373 045 > - B MBXC4T reresesnnecaanes NUL MEICAT soooetmsesensiensscioionisimesssnnnnns 2
911 MFO0E3519 REBYU VL /A F $ieeereeerncennnn Thread trimming Solenoid---+-=--+-=ssesesee 1
274 MF00A1 509 REIY VL /A EFEE  corvercrcnncnn. Solencid bracket-----++-s-sseessresecrascanan 1
275 M9 1510 002 ¢ F3 S 15/64(28) X 1200 veeeeeses Screw 15/64(28) XX12++esseeerrsensssseriasccnes 4
276 M9 0516 063 B e LINK Stud -eeceserssrscscsressarertinsncsseesransens 1
277 M9 4008 037 P m * < M4X6- ++ Cross recessed counter sunk fiat head screw M4X6 -+ 3
278 M9300309 € > % — 3 F I (FX) « Terminal pin (Male) 2
279 M9 2074075 IE A F b MBEXI 2T eeeeerensccrns NUt MEXC3, 2T sorereevressrseseereeenssssernanenes 2
281 MFOIA0397 7 v & 3 2r ceememssssmcscmcecennn Thread trimmer driving lever cusion--- 1
282 MOO0703065 E H b A B 12---cccrecinniinnninnn Retaining ring-E type 12:-:«sereseeceiessenes 1
283 M9 0913001 LE X X ¥ 9/84(40)XB.5 creeneent Set screw /84(40)X8,5 «oroeveenreresnsersess 1
284 WMF 00A1 603 T A XEAE B ceeermeeeeeeneniin Bracket for fixed blade :---«-:-=-++seereaseces 1
285 MF 00A0 180 * * N ............................. Thread ﬂnger ..................................... ‘l
286 M9 1102 010 M >3 T 11/64(40)XKQ ceneenerenn Slotted counter sunk head screw '1/64(40) X9+ 1
287 MN35A0 838 b S X b ST ITE TP PP PRPPPPRTN Fixed Dlad@ s+:ceverecsacscsncraiiieaccocanee 1
288 M9 1110 045 + > B 11/64(40) o eereereneennens Nut 11/64(40) -++=+veeererrrerrsaeanianaenneencennes 1
812 MF Q1EQ 35] 7] In ;E' m .......................... Cam follower crank BSGY, oereerneenenasenee 1
290 M9 1201 045 F+ NUL 3/16(28) c+svveesrserssnmssseresssenisanesanns 1
291 MFO00A0411 2 eeee RoOll@F +++0eeer 2
292 MF on 412 o | Roller stud :«cceeseesercersssnicacanacnees 2
204 MFOIE0 477 X 3 Stopper lOVer asgy, -----ssseeessernssraranaces 1
205 MFO0A0729 kE X% COll SPriNg «--+eoreeresesssssssnssnessssnnsnacianes 1
296 MFOIE1352 H» 5 — Collar with SCrew -=»---=c-sesrecessscansaenas 1
297 MFQ0A1477 X b v Lever stopper plate «-c-coeerereeerarennnane 1
298 M9 1503 022 * n B 15/64(28) K20 weeeeeee BOlt 15/64(28) 020 +++everererascaassasennsansaes 1
299 MFO00AS572 ¥ I ¥ X% JAS * ............................. Coll spring ........................................ 1
3m MF on 750 7 bl :/ Bush]ng ............................................ ‘
301 MFO0A5454 x X & B Knife driving Shaft «-----sseressearessosacnn 1
302 MF00A1527 & Knife holding bracket saddle--:«++-++-- 1
303 MO1111 015 B ff F % Stud screw 11/64(40) X6, 2 -+-oresesersesens 2
304 MFO00A8910 V) > « LINKoeeeresesereenserneessarusesesiassesssesnsresasnas 1
305 M9 1107 045 -+ v © NUL 11/64(40) roeessserreaerasssrssvsssnonaarracas 2
306 MI1117002 A ¥ X SCrew 11/64(40) X 13+ +sessesenssarssssnsansense 1
307 WMF 00A1 392 E n u Knife drMng Crank s+eesseeeseestcccsanssesces 1
308 M9 0803 010 m - 3 b7 Slotted counter sunk head screw 1/s(44)X6 - 3
309 MOA4006 052 X 5 X b BE & oeerecccrsrensimnniininn THIUSt CONAT =« roerseeercenssetatirasiianansncnnee 1
310 MF 00A0 836 X z R T e Knife base (8ft) «----seeeseerserenrsannensnees 1
311 MFO0A0834 X X ZEreerreereesesrsrnnnnninne Movable knife (left) -=----rsseesseaseacencces 1
312 M9 1151 010 A M AR M X & 11/64(40) X7 coroervesee Hexagon socket counter sunk screw '1/e4(40)X7 -+ 2
313 MI1106 008 7 5 7 4 F T 11/6a(40) KB eoseecsecene Cross recessed and siotted ocrew 11/64(40) X8 +ee++ 6
314 M9 0903 002 -3 S 9/64(40) X6, 5 -+eeveees Screw 2/64(40) X6, 5 +++oreereessrrecnanracsenne 2
315 M9 1118 002 ¢ -3 T 11/54(40) X10-0eeeeneees Screw 11/64(40) XX10 - oseromtevnronsncanrsracnns 1
316 MOO0519065 E X IE A B 4-cceocreesenieinnn - Retaining ring-E type 4 -« -ecesserveesnanes 2
317 M9 0921 002 ¢ x S 9/64(40) X8 -+ o SCrew 8/64(40) X8 «+ecrererorrrarranienaasenaans 1
318 MO1516 002 & f i X % ¥ 15/u(28)X8.5 Slotted flat head set screw '5/e4(28) X8.5-+ 1
319 M9 1602 001 Ik A *  1/4(40) X4 eeoeorereenes Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «--erversrerescscrancnenes 1
320 M9 1113 002 F * S 1 /5a(40) X 15 veeesees Serew 11/64(40) X 15 +cssesersessansnssnenanss 2
321 MN3BED 173 RINAF LTI FTF  ceereemsemrcsscncnmncniionen Thread tension releasing bracket assy. * 1
322 MO 0520060 s L JU X B I ceercernniiniiee. Thread tension releasing pin »+=«:=««s+eeeee 1
330 MITN1 004 7 5 = 4 F T 1/6a(40)X10:w+00eee Cross recessad and siotted screw 11/6¢(40)X10 --- 1
331 M94003039 I — K Hl I eeeeererneeminseeniininnn Cord holder-«««s+ssseseeseermectacianeensenmannans 1

1

5

LS2-2210




2y FINy TERE S LU RS
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

T
(367)
ifs

/— (913)
363 . 364 330 331 365 331 (331 )/ 336 337 338 369
362
361 _
360 ”
359
358
357 i
= | /m
i~ )
JE— p

342

(367)

/
353 (368) 352(368)\ 351 350 349348 347 (345) 346 345 343
R Y7') P ——

(915) - —/

16




2y FINy THEHE S L URHBEHE

TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

ig. md— K eq.
No. Part. No, 5 & 8 Description E N
z =
330 MI1M1I1T 04 7 5 % 4 X Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/e4(40)X10 -« 4 4
331 M9 4003099 O — F #H Cord holder-++-+--seeereeeerenssarsssrrnarennenae 3
MNBOAOG20 O -~ K #@ COTA ROIJEI -<+++++erereseranrasestseansssescssnase 3
913 MFOIEOS519 M E YV L / 1 Arm side cover solencid assy, -+« 11
332 mM91018098 v L /J A1 Solenold assy. for touch back----------++- 11
333 MFOQIA0366 X Z74—F% 4 CoNNECLOr Cap ----«--+r=reroseesssesersmssnssaans 1 1
334 M91018 099 * 7 5 Nylm connector ]2—pde ..................... 1 1
335 MFOIA0691 #H X & v Gascket for solenoid cil seal 11
336 MF 01A0 880 ﬂ Arm side Cover «s:ceeeeresrciiennes ] ]
337 MFOOA1691 & X & v Gascket for arm side cover - 11
338 M9 0516 063 E LINK StUQ <+ ++evsessrarssncsssasrarassocseresanssnnes 1 1
339 M91515015 B f ¥ % Stud screw 15/64(28) X7 +++eeerserssrranireens 1 1
340 MN36A0417 T 4L 2 W S | L eerreeseecsceneniaiinenn. Rubber CuSion s+« +ssresesrvrcecrercanecacenas 1 1
341 M9 7m3 0% 7 — X A ~—~ F ﬁ .......................... Qround wire @BSY, -rrrreererarsaraaenaaiens 1 1
342 MO 4008099 O -— K # T ceccersicsrrorcencacsecenenes Cord hold@r +e+=srsererrsensrersustoncancararones 1 1
914 MFOIEO 682 7 - (TR - TSN PUHEY B88Y. +++++rsemerenserressannssnssasnasansas 11
343 MFO1A0682 7 - 1) e Pull@y sseeeeresrerermncriasimnniiiiiiiiae. 1 1
344 M9 1502002 B f UE X X T 15/64(28)X12-000eneee Slotted flat head set screw 15/e4(28) X122 2
345 MFO01A0476 X ~ - H Avecmrreernieciisiinana SPACEE Areoreresresserssecsunniesiansnnasaresunes 2 2
346 MFO01A0694 K L) 3/ BII(TF) wreeeereraerees Speed command disc B11 (down) ------- 11
347 MFOIA1 694 K & B B2I(E) weeernreninn Speed command disc B21 (up) «-++ee= 11
348 MFO01A1476 X ~ - 4 B resererestersersereinannes SPACET B +++rsevrerssessrenasnastesinsasessasnens 1 1
349 MFOIA0259 BRI X T ST cooevvermencmnniicnnnnnnee, Supporter Spring -«----«-«s+---sesserssessaraens 1 1
350 M9 3001 050 E& B 30eeeereerrorerssrensenniens WaSher 30 «+++eeesreenserarsssrrassarassasasaans 11
351 MO0330065 C B 1 X B 30-ceeceeceiiieinnenn Retaining ring-C type 30 «+++esssemesseessenns 1 1
352 MFOIA0257 # H 22 I oveerecmnii Detector bracket supporter =«««c-«seeeeeeeee 1 1
353 M9 3002 050 E& £ e, Washer ---isesersereortanianas . 1 1
915 MF Q1EQ 406 1% H E- - " : [RTPOPIPRPORIIRPIPRROYIIONS Detector bracket assy. - 1 1
354 MF01A0368 :*79—*.‘1‘77 ............................. c“‘nectorcap ................................... 1 1
35 MO 1020099 O X 4 & — BP-cecceererieneniennenn Nylon connector B-pole «-«««-+++wseserserresss 11
918 MN 36E0 534 9 v } x of > g- ﬁ .......................... Touch switch @BGY, soorereeeseraennenennanas 1 1
356 MN35A0950 L 5 S LR UCTPRIN Touch switch lever assy. +++-sseeseesesnnes 11
357 MN36A0339 # X A SWItCh COVEr: s+ tresesrestusitsitaicuirasennces 1 1
358 MO 0450 050 EE B LT I TT IO TRIP IO PI PP WASHEE 4 «+ocecrecermaarseriarsicoiiriciicesnanenns 1 1
359 M9 0412037 P F AN X T MAXI0reeeeneneeenes Cross recessed head screw M4X30 - 2 2
360 MIO0514 065 E E B X #R 5eeeeeecerreesenncnaen Retaining ring-E type 5 11
361 MF 40A1 530 E& 1 B oeeeerrenesnnein Stepped shaft------w-seeeee -1
362 M9 1117002 # F * T 1/64(40) X171, 5000 eee Screw 11/64(40) X11. 5 reverersrsrenaenancene 1 1
363 MFA40A3339 3% F R M 5 /\— (AA-8000) -+----e--oee-- MiICTO SWItCh GOVEr s+« tceserrersrssensariiaiinne 1 1
364 M9 0204 099 X 4 o F (AMI1306) - eeeenanaenss Micro switch (AM1306) «oceeeesermsserececnes 1 1
365 MF 40A3 601 H = ﬁ ............................. Set plate -+ wocccserreresieniin, 1 1
366 M9 7104 099 O - Fooleerme Vinyl cap-tire cable for touch switch ----- 11
367 MO3003000 £ > & — 3 F I (FX)rerrereernionnanns Terminal pin (Male) -----ccseereerseeessensnns 10 10
368 MI1106 004 7 T < A4 F T 1/54(40) KB +vereerveres Cross recessed and sictted screw 1/64(40)X8 - 9 9
360 MIOQ519065 E E b A PR 4eocecerecniiiniin Retaining ring-E type 4 «---sseoseeevreveenenns 2 2
370 MFA40A0729 k£ 3 U IS X cvvevvrvnsiinniinnn ToUCh l@Ver SPrng «:+:-+ts+sesrsrersasrarcrans 11

17

LS2-2210




@ 71 /x—§88
WIPER MECHANISM

380 381 (381) 382 383

387 (381) 401 402 385
400

/
’ \ : ~.
\(l;'gi\?,’/"g
€ 48
N

ﬂ A Z
(309) 399 405 404

393 394 3%

18




@) 71 /3—i4E
WIPER MECHANISM

Fg. B&a—K g ot
g. E&a-~F t Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & 5
3
380 MFOQIAD0339 YL /A KBHIC— i, Solencid cover for wiper mech, «--+-++-- 1
381 M9 0308 037 SW-PWIPF AR T M3XBerererresssssvansan Cross recessed head screw-SW-PW M3X6-- 10
382 M9 1017 m ) ‘r N—= L/ Of F ............................. Thread wlper solenold aBBY, ccevrrreseevens ‘l
383 MO 1019099 F 3 3 M F 1-SD-creeerereercnnnnnnns CoNNEcting--++++sss+seererensarsissssascannranns 1
384 M9 7061 095 O -— F .......................... Vinyt cap-tire cabie assy. for thread wiper switch 1
385 Mg m wo E ........................... Washers .......................................... 2
386 MFOIA2601 Y L/ 4 R cooercrrmcninninneninen Solencid bracket:::ssssssssrestessccsnsnensse 1
387 MF40E2484 77 ---- Thread wiper switch - 1
388 MF00A4572 v «+ Coil spring ................. 1
389 MO 0910033 T3>V 4—E2XY 96a(40) X4 -eoevevevenes Plunger pin 9/64(40) X4 «+--sveserenasiaanene 1
390 MO 1504 050 EE 0 & ceeceeesenscniinien WASGHOT «+++esrssrrransastocssrasinssrroreosanseres 1
391 MOOS10065 E B I X B 10---cceereecececeiiinna Retaining ring-E type 10:+-s-+esseerseesseccs 1
392 MFOOA1 417 T L 7 w 3 g 3 sereeccccrmnniinicicnicinens RUbDDEr CUShiOn:«=+=+++sssesracesssrrsirancnnans 1
303 MFOOASSI0 8 32 4 ceericmccinereiecneenenn Thread wiper connecting rod «««««-sss«=s« 1
394 MOO0513065 E B 1k A P 2.5-cccerrececiestininnnn Retaining ring-E type 2.5 «+++=+++osseresese 1
395 M9 0454 050 E ........................... WaShOr 4 --+-occrecerreccercrsonseccnncnsenncene 2
306 MFOIAD454 7 A 15— B c-revecercensecnenvonnensens WIper shafts««-ssreveesssrseriieerssannansannenanes 1
397 MN3SA0982 7 A 7% = M B cocrccninicie. Thread wiper bracket «s+ssessessnsssaasaces 1
308 MN 35Ao [+ Iy e S A S Thread wlper ............................ 1
399 MI1106003 A S X & 1/54(40)X200w00000e0n- Screw 11/e4(40) X 20 -+ esesesseecrsssnnnnannincns 2
400 M9 3003 099 v Terminal pin (Mal@) «+--++esereererersaraenes 2
401 MN36A0620 O COrd hOlQ@r-++++++erersrasessasnunrssnsssrasasanas 1
402 MO 1515002 S X T 15/64(28)X10:weeneuenn Screw 15/64(28) )10 wwrerosernsereessessnveens 2
403 MOOS19065 E B JE X BB 4---oecmereermeciocencnnnne Retaining fng-E type 4 «+--wesseeeroseenene 2
404 MOOBOS 002 S X ¥ 1/a(44)XE -eevmvuvreees SCTOwW 1/8(44) X6 e-rreemsersesmnnsnsicsaniananns 1
406 MO 0420050 HE @ 00 & 4eeeeecenrniiiiiniiinn. WASHEE 4 ++covecerereresrecacesatncacesesccnancenes 1
19 LS2-2210




AR/t
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

410 41

(414)

o]

413 \\ ./ !
412

Q

Ol
432
.(136) ‘
431 413 (143) 428 413

(3 0 0 e

—

427
426

— 414

415

3 -“/ = 416
¢~ 417

|

(419) 421 419 420

20




AR

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. HRX
Fng.. ﬁ;)i;:lmb 8 & % Description A"“é Req.
™
23
410 M9 0939 002 ¢ 3  Y54(40) X1 eeevernennne Screw 8/64(40) X117 +seveereererennaninieenunaan 2
411 MN35A0601 W 1+ B (B E)Eeeeeeen OIl wick fitting plate assy. «+--==-+rereseene 1
412 MN35A0780 * Jb 4 - Ol filter hold@r -+-+++«-+++sessrrsnsveccancenions 1
413 MN36E0731 & # It 1 7 Oil return tube assgy. *+:-=+ssreeeeesrarenncnenn 1
414 MF80A1688 #K # /¢t 1 7 -« Upper shaft oil tube assy.+ 1
415 MF40A1750 A THET v > a -+ Oil tube lock bushing 1/2(28) - 1
416 MFB80A0783 # > 7 # — R Ol PUMP-++++wseressessssssrsnsassssnasaassannans 1
417 MOT1103004 7 5 = 4 3 ¥ /aa(40)X13:000000eeee Cross recessed and siotted screw 11/64(40)X13 -« 3
418 M9 0810 002 -3 ' 1/8(44) KB »+eesevesreres Screw 1/g(44) XXB ++seesssrtsscnnriancioasneans 1
419 MI0801004 7 5 = 4 ZF ¥ 1/5(44)X13-meeemeeenees Cross recessed and slotted screw 1/s(48)X13-- 3
420 M9 0304 053 /¢ k3 SPrng washer 3,5+ vsveresserearecssrens 1
421 MF 10A1 742 Oil adjusting plate --+++-++-ssesreressssessenes 1
42 WMF10E0 337 # Ol pUMP filter =++sseersesrassassronsansinanes 1
423 MF00A2601 3 Oil pump impeller cover ««:-xxxeesmeeresseen 1
425 MF 10AD 685 m (o]]] pump [mpe"er .............................. 1
426 MF 00EQ 142 g .-« Lower shaft oil tube @BBY, sroesrreenaneenanns 1
427 M9 2201 047 J% -« Ol tube lock bushing 11/z2(28)--- N
428 MFO01A0378 R ++ Oil return tube clip -+--+cereveeeees 1
429 M9 7084 030 Oll adjusting screw 15/64(28) «++--++o-2ee 1
430 MF 80A1572 Y COll 8PFING +evrsrsvesrsssnssessnsnennennannnnaas 1
431 MN70E0 148 # OHl WIGK *++eserressersssnacsressessssorssransiases 1
432 MN70E0 148 3 Ol WIGK =+++oseessresassnnsarscsnuessanssanansssons 1
433 M9 1108 002 ¢ Screw 1/ea(40) KT seresserssnressnseessnnans 1
434 MN35A1780 * Ol PIPE hOId@r +++s+sssresssssrsesraressasanancs 1
21 LS2-2210




f+ERan
ACCESSORIES

_ _ @17) - -

481 482 438

470 469 468 467 (465) 466
@) — - —

22




0 RS

ACCESSORIES
Fo BBk A Rt
ig. a-F t. Req
No.  PartNo. B & £ Description 3
5=

311 MF 01E1 749 ﬁ . & ﬁ + w b ............................. Accessories bag [-7-) LTI CTT TR PP PR PO 1
430 M9 0701 099 * . 4 7 * wo R e Magnet DIOCK seeverrsecetccccaicaietsrineninnnnns 1
431 MS 02A2976 < ﬁ # P QI A S 2B RYTTTPIRTII T PTIOPPRII P Hexagm socket screw key k ERITTITITRITIN 1
432 MF 90A2976 7~ g ” Z It P 2eciiciniiiiiiiiniiiiia Hexagm socket screw key p RTITTIITTITS 1
433 M9 0550 050 & B Boecrececieiiiiiiii, Washer for bobbin winder 5«-«:«-seseeeeeees 2
434 M9 0401 041 AL K X ¥ 4EX20eeeeneenn Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20+- 2
435 MBO02A0 608 % 3 P72 (- - ) FERTOTIIPRPI PP ReTIe e Screw driver (Size M) --eeeereerercncnnannes 1
436 MB 02A1 608 * ~>‘ ~'/ (/j\) ....................... Screw driver (slze s) ......................... 1
437 MFOIA0565 . N &R B B R - -+ Speed command disc adjusting plate -- 1
438 MF 60A0 137 & % S . Ol With Ol@r=+++++ssrerseererseressivissnns . 1
439 MFOIED4I8 B B t > F oo Hinge with rubber cushion 2
440 MF O1AQ 419 M ﬁ 5 In (*) ....................... Head cushion (large) ......................... 2
441 MF 01A1 419 M E :r L ([l\) ....................... Head cushion (sma") ......................... 2
m’ MFOQIEQ776 X ) N P I8 - ﬁ .......................... Belt cover ASBY. srrecereeniraeraetaiasiaitiaens 1
442 MFOIAQ776 X JU R B 78 = §  cocvsecrsnnaninniicrcncnieen Belt COVEr ] -oceeercercecictenniiiniaciincenannan 1
43 MIT1506 004 7 5 ¥ A X T 15/4(28) X8 emeesereees Cross recessed and slotted screw 15/64(28) X8 2
444 MI0410037 P F N X T MEAXB-wweverereeonnens Cross recessed head screw M4X8 «--+ 1
445 MFOIEI 776 N I b B I8 — 2 $Becceevirmnnnciinnnnnne, Belt COVOr aggy. 2:+¢++sreesereesrosscsariennaas 1
446 M9 1003 045 F “ [ V7Y OISR NUL M cooosesrrsrerenarsurssnneessssssssssssossnns 1
447 MFOIA1I776 X)L b H I\ — 3 cecvssercressincasiiatncacens Belt cover 3: : seetecstititiciniimiaricicniiiiia. 1
448 MF40E0193 % I 5 #H B #--eoovevmecnionnnnn Thread stand assy. «--+«s+=++esrovercerecnansen 1
449 MFOIE0193 % % & B Bobbin winder assy. ««+--«-=ssessesssarasaees 1
450 MF 60A0 734 i g B I em e Head cover s serrssrrtrstiiiniitiicniiccnnen 1
451 MF Q0A0 ws * 3/' :/ (*) ....................... Screw driver (size L) ......................... 1
452 MF 70A0 578 s _t o," # :/ * ............................. Knee lifter "fﬁng [{s's CRXTTCTTTTTCPIY PP PYPIPP 1
819 MF 70E0 139 sﬁ ﬂ ﬁ .......................... Qil reservoir @GBY, rorescrererertesaeiactaiices 1
453 MF 20A3691 oF 4 Jb J% o B 3 ] eeeveremmniinnniaiinn Gasket for Oil reServoir 1 :«c-scesssceecscecens 1
454 M9 7001 wz :/..)l,fj v < - B ereerrsntiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, Seal washer 8-«cccccesvrriiiiiiiiiiiiaiiinn.. 2
455 M9 2002 002 ¥ X S 5/16(28) X 10+ seeseserses SCrOW 5/16(28) X 10 ++---veveronsseesrascrnccss 2
456 MF 20A2691 7 € JUJS ) F 3 2eeccersrcmcninnininnnnns Gasket for Oll TOSEIVOIr 2++-++-+eerresererins 1
457 MF20A1723 B L & M WM cooeermrmvmnnnnnnn. Knee Hter shaft ---<---+ecreserrecrrercacrenenns 1
458 MF 20A1 729 E _t q‘ | * 1) 18 * ............................. Knee lifter spﬂng ............................... 1
459 MF20A1724 B £ & L 10 = cecvvincnnniiininncinnna KNeo JIfter -s--ecerererticniamniiiniiiaciinnnae 1
460 M9 1501 045 + o B 15/54(28) reremrernenaes NUL 15/84(2B) +++++vsseessnsnssassrnsnessessassanaan 2
461 MI1520000 I X X ¥ 15/6(28)X27-wwreeeeer Set screw 15/64(28) X 27+ 2
462 M9 %15 065 E ﬂ Lt X n [+ EXTT TR P IY PR PYRPTYPTION Rewnlng ﬂng-E type 9 1
463 MF 01A1 139 & M e, Ol TOBBIVOIF ++++vesrrrsrressserssssersssesrasas 1
szo MF 01 ED 727 u g '7- ﬁ .......................... Knee lifter @BBY, srooesereatcenrentietatititienes ]
464 MF40A0784 B 4 F W H F corvrcrnmnnnin. Knee lifter coupling joint -=--++++s-seeeereses 1
465 M9 2001 031 A K b 5/6(18)X13 e eseeeenne Bolt 5/16(18) XX13 «oseeevrreresartancnrauaninuanas 2
466 MFOIAOT7Z28 BE £ 4% R B -o-ooeermermerrncinnsnenees KNE® Hfter Shaft -+--w--seesessrsssesseesneenins 1
467 M9 1510 022 * i R 15/16(28) X8 ervvreerene BOlt 15/16(28) XXB++v-rrevreerrresererensasarsanss 1
468 MF 40A0477 BE M F X b w JT seecvcenccinnnnninineinen Knee lifter plate stopper «+=«ssssesseeseee 1
469 MF 40A0 737 g g 7_- ............................. Knee lifter plate ................................. 1
470 MF 40A1 737 s g F h IS = vecesecnsecnsscreciccsncnies Knee lifler cover s+:«sessrreetcaciiniiiiianinnsa 1
477 MF10E0149 F 4 JL 4 3 47 seremvnrcrmcmncnecensnn Ol TANK=++oesseorrsrnerasrarsnmssnnsssesssesssasares 1
481 MF10A0187 % B U /) x Thread take-up spring -+-- 1
482 MF70A0128 X > > it - Needie DAX1—2#14----- 4
483 MFO00AD 123 & E s BObDin:-ereeseveereerersenserrascatrarerieaiacenes 4
484 M9 1109 004 PWHF T T4 XY 11/64(40) X8 reoveevennes Cross recessed and slotted screw-PW 11/64(40) X8 2
485 M9 0550 050 H& B B, Washer for bolt Gover 5§ »«-sesseerssercraccens 2
485 M9 0401 041 H K X T 45X Wood screw for belt cover 4, 55X20 -+ 2

23

LS2-2210






